



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

[Publish Date]

Version No.:

V2

John Lewis Stock Number	77010712	
Name	Jewel Box with Chocolate Fruits & Caramelised Nuts	
Ingredients	Caramelised Almonds: ALMONDS , sugar. Caramelised Cashews: CASHEW , sugar, salt. Caramelised Peanuts: PEANUT , sugar. Chilli Peanut: PEANUT , sugar, chilli extract	
	Mango (mango, Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE) dark chocolate: cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA LECITHIN, natural vanilla flavouring GREAT TASTE GOLD STAR AWARD WINNING (orange, Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE, E223), dark chocolate: cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA LECITHIN, natural vanilla flavouring Apricot (apricot, Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE) dark chocolate: cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA LECITHIN, natural vanilla flavouring Date (pitted natural dates, dark chocolate: cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA LECITHIN, natural vanilla flavouring, dried rose petals, PISTACHIO GRANULES, GRATED COCONUT)	
For allergens, see ingredients in bold		
May contain statements		
Net Quantity	570 grams	
Country of Origin	Product of more than one country	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place (15-18oC)	
Manufacturer's name and address	Walnut Tree Gifts Ltd. Unit 15 Stirling Ind. Centre, Borehamwood WD6 2BT	
Instructions for use	Eat and enjoy	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value		
	For the chocolate covered fruits	for the caramelised nuts
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1583/378	2128/509
Fat	11.5g	28g

Of which saturated	6.7g	4.3g
Carbohydrate	61.8g	52g
Of which sugars	57g	47g
Fibre	5.5g	4.3g
Protein	2.8g	12g
Salt	0.07g	0.11g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a	
Suitable for vegetarians	yes	
Suitable for vegans	yes	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	no	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	yes	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	yes	
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	yes	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	yes	
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	no	
Free from alcohol	yes	
Free from artificial flavours	yes	
Free from artificial colours	yes	